

15. WA-128-2026

THE AP SATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
Vs
N GOVINDA RAJULU

Present: None appears for appellants.
Mr. M. Prasad Babu, Advocate representing
Mr. Siva Sankara Rao Borra, Advocate for
Respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 prays for last opportunity to file counter-affidavit to application seeking condonation of delay. May do so, at least one week prior to date fixed.

In case, such counter is not filed, the application shall be heard on the basis of available pleadings.

At request, adjourned to 19.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 24.04.2026
MS